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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
 

VEHICLE IP, LLC, 
 
                       Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
AT&T MOBILITY LLC, et al., 
 
                     Defendants. 
 

C.A. No. 09-1007-LPS 

 

VEHICLE IP’S NOTICE OF APPEAL TO THE UNITED STATES  

COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT 

 

 
Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff Vehicle IP, LLC appeals to the United States Court 

of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the following: 

1. Order dated December 12, 2011, construing the claims; 

2. Order dated April 10, 2013, granting summary judgment of noninfringement; and  

3. Judgment dated April 19, 2013, in favor of TeleNav Inc., AT&T Mobility LLC, 

TeleCommunication Systems, Inc., Networks In Motion, Inc., and Cellco Partnership, and 

against Plaintiff Vehicle IP. 
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Dated:  April 29, 2013    FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 

By: /s/ Thomas L. Halkowski 

 Thomas L. Halkowski (#4099) 

222 Delaware Avenue, 17th Floor 

P.O. Box 1114 

Wilmington, DE 19899-1114 

(302) 652-5070 Telephone 

 

Michael J. Kane 

William R. Woodford 

3200 RBC Plaza 

60 South Sixth Street 

Minneapolis, MN 55402 

Tel: (612) 335-5070 

 

Geoff D. Biegler 

12390 El Camino Real 

San Diego, CA 92130 

Tel: (858) 678-4357 

 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 

VEHICLE IP, LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that on April 29, 2013, a true and correct copy of VEHICLE IP’S NOTICE OF 

APPEAL TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL 

CIRCUIT was served as specified below: 

Vincent J. Belusko 
Martin M. Noonen 
Alex S. Yap 
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 
707 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 6000 
Los Angeles, CA  90017-90017-3543 
vbelusko@mofo.com 
mnoonen@mofo.com 
ayap@mofo.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendants Cellco Partnership, 
Networks In Motion, Inc., 
Telecommunication Systems, Inc. 

John G. Day 
Tiffany Geyer Lyndon 
Andrew C. Mayo 
ASHBY & GEDDES 
500 Delaware Avenue, 8th Floor 
Wilmington, DE  19899 
jday@ashby-geddes.com 
tlydon@ashby-geddes.com 
amayo@ashby-geddes.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendants Cellco 
Partnership, Networks In Motion, Inc., 
Telecommunication Systems, Inc. 

Steven M. Zager 
David R. Clonts 
Manoj S. Gandhi 
Michael F. Reeder, II 
AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD 
LLP 
1111 Louisiana Street, 44

th
 Floor 

Houston, TX  77002-5200 
szager@AKINGUMP.com 
dclonts@AKINGUMP.com 
mgandi@AKINGUMP.com 
mreeder@AKINGUMP.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant AT&T Mobility LLC 
and Telenav, Inc. 

John W. Shaw 
SHAW KELLER LLP 
800 Delaware Avenue, 4

th
 Floor 

Wilmington, DE 19801 
jshaw@shawkeller.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant AT&T Mobility 
LLC and TELENAV, Inc. 
 
 

 
Ron E. Shulman 
Richard G. Frenkel 
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
140 Scott Drive 
Menlo Park, CA 94025 
ron.shulman@lw.com 
rick.frenkel@lw.com 
 
Attorneys for TELENAV, Inc. 

 

Case 1:09-cv-01007-LPS   Document 248   Filed 04/29/13   Page 3 of 4 PageID #: 3368



 4

 

/s/ Thomas L. Halkowski  

Thomas L. Halkowski 
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